

10405 Merrill Road P.O. Box 157 Hamburg, MI 48139 (810) 231-1000 www.hamburg.mi.us

TO: Hamburg Township Board of Trustees

FROM: Pat Hohl

DATE: 2-28-2023

AGENDA ITEM TOPIC: Oneida Lake Canadian Goose Resolution

Number of Supporting Documents: 1

Requested Action

Approve the Resolution allowing for nest destruction, roundup and translocation of Canadian Geese on Oneida Lake.

Background

Residents on Oneida Lake have completed the Permit Application and obtained the signatures of 45 of the 59 riparian residents on Oneida Lake (76%) requesting the destruction of nests, roundup and translocation of Canadian Geese on Oneida Lake.